



certificate of
Accreditation

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

Urban Camp Melbourne Co-operative Ltd

has been independently appraised and meets the
core requirements for safe and reasonable operation
under the Australian Tourism Accreditation Program
incorporating the **Camp/Adventure Activity Provider** module

Valid Until:

30/06/2018

REGISTRATION NO: 1015656

ATAP Victoria Program Manager



The Department of Education and Training (Victoria) recognises this venue as a Residential Campsite while its ATAP Camps and Activity Provider Accreditation remains valid.

The Department **only** recognises the ATAP and NARTA Accreditation programs.

Schedule of Insurance

Class of Policy: Public &/or Products Liability Insurance	Policy No: ATCSL00641
The Insured: Urban Camp Melbourne Co-operative Ltd	Invoice No: 196303
	Our Ref: URBANCAMP

This policy has been placed with

ATC Insurance Solutions Pty Ltd
ABN 25 121 360 978
Level 4, 451 Little Bourke St, Melbourne VIC 3000

ATC Insurance Solutions Pty Ltd is underwritten by

Lloyds Of London
United Kingdom

Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London

Issued by: ATC Insurance Solutions Pty. Ltd. as agent for the Insurer

Insured: Urban Camp Melbourne Cooperative Limited

Policy Period: **From:** 30th June 2017 **To:** 30th June 2018
at 4:00pm local standard time

Policy Wording: Public and Products Liability Insurance Policy Wording WRD081

Business: Camping and Convention Centre

Address/Situation: 10 Brens Drive, Parkville, VIC 3052

Est Participants: 8,111

Policy Territory: Worldwide excluding USA and Canada

POLICY LIMITS

Meaning of terms: 'Not Included' means that this section is not included in this placement.

Sum Insured:	Public Liability	\$20,000,000	each and every occurrence
	Products Liability	\$20,000,000	each and every occurrence and in the aggregate
Sub Limits:	Sexual Molestation	\$5,000,000	each and every occurrence and in the aggregate
Excess:		\$1,000	each and every claim
Additional Excess:	Injury to Contractors/ Subcontractors	\$25,000	each and every claim
	Injury to Labour Hire Personnel	\$25,000	each and every claim

Special Provisions and Endorsements:

Additional General Condition

It is hereby noted that the following General Condition is added to this Policy:

Schedule of Insurance

Class of Policy: Public &/or Products Liability Insurance	Policy No: ATCSL00641
The Insured: Urban Camp Melbourne Co-operative Ltd	Invoice No: 196303
	Our Ref: URBANCAMP

4.13 Several Liability Notice – LSW 1001

The subscribing insurers' obligations under contracts of insurance to which they subscribe are several and not joint and are limited solely to the extent of their individual subscriptions. The subscribing insurers are not responsible for the subscription of any co-subscribing insurer who for any reason does not satisfy all or part of its obligations.

Sanction Limitation and Exclusion Clause

No (re)insurer shall be deemed to provide cover and no (re)insurer shall be liable to pay any claim or provide any benefit hereunder to the extent that the provision of such cover, payment of such claim or provision of such benefit would expose that (re)insurer to any sanction, prohibition or restriction under United Nations resolutions or the trade or economic sanctions, laws or regulations of the European Union, United Kingdom or United States of America. LMA3100

In all other respects, the policy is unaltered.

THE UNDERWRITER: Certain Underwriters at Lloyds of London

This Schedule and Endorsements and Policy Wording shall be read together as one Contract.

Marginal notes and Headings are used for identification and do not form part of the Policy Wording.